

FR: <u>http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/fr/20211221_HRelev.pdf</u> ES: <u>http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/es/20211221_HRelev.pdf</u> ZH: http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/zh/20211221_HRelev.pdf

Madrid, 21 December 2021

Other relevant information LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.

Lleida.net joins the American OTCQX Composite index

Under the provisions of Article 17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of BME MTF Equity on information to be provided by Growing Companies, we are hereby informing you of the following information relating to LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, SA: (hereinafter "Lleida.net", or the "Company "or the "Enterprise") brings to your attention the following information that has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the issuer and its administrators:

Lleida.net (OTCQX:LLEIF) (EPA:ALLLN) (BME:LLN) has been included in the OTCQX Composite index of OTC Markets. The OTCQX Composite index comprises the most transparent, liquid and shareholder-oriented companies selected from among the listed companies in the OTC Markets in the United States and is its benchmark index. The OTCQX Composite index is also reviewed quarterly by the American market organisation.

This index is added to the two previous ones that Lleida.net has been included in the American market, namely the OTCQX Dividend, made up of companies that pay dividends annually, and the OTCQX International made up of the leading foreign companies in the United States that are listed on the OTCQX market.

Lleida.net is also a member of the IBEX Growth Market 15 in Spain, which includes the companies with the highest trading volume on the BME Growth Market as well as the Euronext Tech Croissance, comprising the largest technology companies listed on the Euronext markets in Europe

We remain at your disposal for any clarifications you may require.

Sincerely, Madrid, 21 December 2021. Francisco Sapena Soler CEO and Chairman of the Board